## NOTICE TO CREDITORS

IN THE ESTATE OF MARIAN GERALDINE RICHARDS,

ALSO KNOWN AS 'MARION GERALDINE RICHARDS",

## DECEASED

Pursuant to Section 53 of the Administration of

Estates Act 1974

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** to Creditors and others having

any debts, claims and demands against the Estate of MARIAN GERALDINE RICHARDS, ALSO KNOWN AS "MARION GERALDINE RICHARDS" formerly of #31 Battery Road, Apartment 3, St George's Parish DD02 in the Islands of Bermuda, who died on the 15<sup>th</sup> June 2022 that they are hereby required to forward the particulars of their debts, claims and demands to the undersigned on or before the 18<sup>th</sup> day of April 2023 after which date the undersigned will proceed to distribute the assets of the said Deceased amongst the persons entitled thereto, having regard only to the claims, debts and demands of which they shall then have had notice and that they will not be liable for the said real and personal estate so conveyed or distributed to any creditors, person or persons of whose claims, debts and demands they shall not

Dated the 7th March 2023.

then have had notice.

## TROTT & DUNCAN LIMITED

Barristers & Attorneys Trott & Duncan Building 17A Brunswick Street Hamilton HM 10 Attorneys for the Executor